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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 128

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 8 SEPTEMBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 25)

128. Ms B A Engelbrecht (Gauteng: DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

Whether the Mafube Local Municipality in the Free State has (a) repaired, (b) properly maintained, (c) regularly inspected and (d) attended to operational crises of the (i) two pumps at the Namahadi Pump House and (ii) sewerage works at a certain farm (name furnished) since the judgement in a certain case (details furnished); if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details in each case? CW293E
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REPLY:
Requesting the Honourable Member to refer the question to the Minister of Cooperative Governance and Traditional Affairs, who is in a better position to respond to issues relating to repairs, operations and maintenance and inspections with regard to the Namahadi Pump House in Mafube Local Municipality in Free State.
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